

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Effective Date: 10/29/2024 **Meeting Date:** 10/29/2024

Chapter Number: Reference No.: CR-032-2024

Draft No.: 1 **Public Hearing Date:**

Proposer(s): Fisher

Fisher, Oriadha, Watson, Ivey, Franklin, Hawkins, Dernoga and Harrison **Sponsor(s):**

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATION **Item Title:**

> COUNCIL FOR PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY for the purpose of expressing the County Council's strong support and encouragement for the creation of a Criminal

Justice Coordination Council.

Drafter: Leroy D. Maddox Jr., Legislative Attorney

Resource Personnel:

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
04/23/2024	County Council	introduced and referred	HHSPS	

Action Text:

This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Fisher, Oriadha, Watson, Ivey, Franklin, Hawkins, Dernoga and Harrison and referred to the Health, Human

Services and Public Safety Committee.

06/20/2024 **HHSPS** Held in Committee

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hawkins, seconded by Council Member Blegay, that this Resolution be held. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 4 Fisher, Hawkins, Blegay and Watson

Absent: 1 Olson

HHSPS 10/17/2024 Favorably County Council

recommended

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hawkins, seconded by Council Member Watson, that this Resolution be FAVORABLE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 Fisher, Hawkins, Blegay, Olson and Watson

10/29/2024 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Watson, seconded by Council Member Fisher, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye: 10 Ivey, Harrison, Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Fisher, Hawkins, Olson, Oriadha and Watson

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

A Criminal Justice Coordination Council is how public safety is communicating in strategic way within the county and other jurisdictions across our area. This is increasingly needed in order to combat the high crime and juvenile issues occurring in Prince George's County.

Document(s): R2024032, CR-032-2024 Report, CR-032-2024 PAFI